

JKH Drainage Units Ltd is committed to reducing the impact of its activities on the environment, assisting our customers in encouraging the use of environmentally friendly plant, materials and packaging. The company actively encourages compliance with regard to recycling electrical equipment.

To this end, JKH Drainage Units Ltd is working towards continuously improving its environmental performance in the Workplace. i.e. Offices, Factory/Yard, Public Highway and company vehicles regarding efficiency and fuel consumption.

In order to meet this commitment, JKH Drainage Units Ltd will pursue the following objectives: -

- To ensure compliance with all applicable environmental legislation
- To reduce emissions and pollution
- To improve waste management practices (Reduce, Reuse and Recycle)
- To reduce consumption of natural resources
- To minimise noise and other nuisances
- To assist in the management of improving employee awareness
- To continuously assess its environmental performance

The necessary personnel and financial resources will be allocated to assist the company in meeting its environmental objectives. In addition, JKH Drainage Units Ltd will continue to raise the levels of environmental awareness throughout its workforce and to promote this awareness to its customers and suppliers.

As Managing Director, it is my responsibility to ensure that the company's Policy is implemented and to this end and in recognition that injury damage and loss can be avoided we have responsibility for co-ordinating the overall effectiveness of Environmental Policy within the company.

The company will promote and encourage environmental working attitudes by active participation from all employees and accepts responsibility for the environmental impact of persons other than its own employees who may be affected by its work activities.

JKH Drainage Units Ltd is committed to seeking to continually improve the Environmental Standards on its sites and premises.

Signature: Daniel Prince

Daniel Prince Managing Director (Responsible for Health and Safety) Date: 3rd December 2022

Next Review Date: 3rd December 2023

JKH Drainage Units Limited Trading as JKH www.jkhltd.co.uk Chiswick Avenue Mildenhall Suffolk IP28 7AY

Directors E.M. Hoare B.M. Prince D.J. Prince – J.D. Prince Office: 01638 713795 Email: info@jkhltd.co.uk Company Registration No. 965953 VAT No. 213 2672 94